1977 Assembly Bill 99

Date published: November 16, 1977

CHAPTER 158, Laws of 1977

- AN ACT to create 32.065 of the statutes, relating to prohibiting false statements by condemnors to property owners and imposing a penalty.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 32.065 of the statutes is created to read:

32.065 False statements prohibited. Any officer, agents or employe of a governmental body or corporation granted condemnation power under s. 32.02 (1) and (3) to (14) who intentionally makes or causes to be made a statement which he or she knows to be false to any owner of property concerning the condemnation of such property shall be fined not less than \$50 nor more than \$1,000, or imprisoned for not more than one year in the county jail or both.